TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		04/09/2012	Banking Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Easom Automation Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	32471 Industrial Drive	
City:	Madison Heights	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48071	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1122701	CYMONIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)496-8453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

313-496-8466 Phone:

Email: dford@millercanfield.com Correspondent Name: David J. Ford, Miller Canfield

Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson

Address Line 2: **Suite 2500**

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022751-08306
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Ford
Signature:	/david j ford/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0773

900219876

Date:	04/09/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=release of security interest - Fifth The source	nird Bank#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0774

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST – PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Reassignment and Release of Sccurity Interest (this "Release") is made as of April 9, 2012 by FIFTH THIRD BANK, an Ohio banking corporation ("Bank"), in favor of EASOM AUTOMATION SYSTEMS, INC., a Michigan corporation (the "Company").

Recitals

WHEREAS, the Company received certain financial accommodations from the Bank, and in connection therewith entered into a Security Agreement (Accounts, Control Rights, Chattel Paper, General Intangibles) with Bank dated as of January 31, 2003 (as amended or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company pledged, assigned and granted to the Bank, a security interest in the patents and patent applications identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> to this Release (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 013735/0564 on February 10, 2003;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company pledged, assigned and granted to the Bank, a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule 2 to this Release (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 2668/0956 on February 10, 2003;

WHEREAS, the Company has paid a substantial portion of the indebtedness owing to the Bank; and

WHEREAS, the Bank wishes to reassign to Company and release all interest that Bank may have in the Patents and Trademarks.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interest in the Patents and Trademarks, and reassigns to Company, without recourse, representation or warranty, all interest of Bank in the Patents and Trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

Reassignment and Release of Security Interst - Patents and Trademarks

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

FIFTH THIRD-BANK
By: 0-250
,
Name: Margaret Sigler
Its: Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

Appln. No.	Patent No. or Pub. No.	Title	Current Owner	Security Interest
09614885	6422536	Lifter Apparatus For Raising And Lowering A Part	Easom Automation Systems, Inc.	Fifth Third Bank (Eastern Michigan) Executed: 1/31/2003 Recorded: 2/10/2003
09844315	6419072	Belt Transfer System	Easom Automation Systems, Inc.	Fifth Third Bank (Eastern Michigan) Executed: 1/31/2003 Recorded: 2/10/2003
09303511	6223611	Belt Transfer System	Easom Automation Systems, Inc.	Fifth Third Bank (Eastern Michigan) Executed: 1/31/2003 Recorded: 2/10/2003

SCHEDULE 2

Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Current Owner	Security Interest
CYMONIC	73160865	1122701	Easom Automation Systems, Inc.	Fifth Third Bank
				(Eastern Michigan)
				Executed: 1/31/2003
				Recorded: 2/10/2003

Reassignment and Release of Security Interst - Patents and Trademarks

19,958,529,1\022751-08306

RECORDED: 04/09/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0777